Council Meeting Consent Agenda

For City of Nashwauk


 Date: 12-13-11
 Roll Call:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Approve Minutes: November 22, 2011 council meeting, special meetings of November 15th, 22nd and  28th, 2011 and Public Hearings of November 22nd  and 28th 2011
Approve Bills:                       

City Departments/Committee:     

 Karen Calaguire: Approve ride along for Joe Calaguire and siren update
Special Items:
* Read Communications and Place On File
The consent agenda gives the Nashwauk City Council a means of handling routine items in one action.  However, any one councilor, city staff, or public may request that an item be removed and placed on the regular agenda for discussion and consideration

* Read Items On Consent Agenda And Approve Consent Agenda As Follows
1) Approve the Essar steel invoices contingent upon PUC approval: RLK $9,755.85, $9,792.45, $14.945.75; Adams Consulting $15,300.24, $15,798.87; Lakehead Constructors $342,726.75; Wesco $67,136.74; Waukesha $332,927.92; National Conductor $118,545.48; Kelly Bay $3,923.40; Scenic Range $61.26; Border States $81,336.15; Walker Giroux $2,725.00; Braun $220.54; Stuart Irby $50,727.79, $60,651.29; Barr $1,090.00; McGrann Shea $10,231.56, $18356.91; Jerry Mackey $485.10
2) Approve any councilor or mayor to attend the IRRRB meeting on December 14, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. in Eveleth plus mileage and per diem

*Items for Discussion:
Old Business:
New Business:

1) Discuss Essar payment plan for 2012
2) Discuss streetscape committee

3) Approve resolution 12-11 to ratify the adoption of the street reconstruction plan

4) Discuss Greenway yearbook ad

5) Approve pay estimate #3 for the North 65 utility extension to Utility Systemsin the amount of $160,577.84 contingent upon PUC approval

6) Approve change order #2 for the Essar utility extension for a decrease of $66,826.20 to Utility Systems contingent upon PUC approval

7) Approve final pay estimate #9 for the pump house booster station to Hammerlund Const in the amount of $10,000.00 contingent upon PUC approval

8) Approve final pay estimate #9 for the Essar utility extension to Utility Systems in the amount of $10,000.00 contingent upon PUC approval

Items From Floor:
*  Committee Reports/Mayor and council concerns:
rev 1-8-01


